## **MASS Updates**

## DIV 40 - Asphalt Surfacing

Comment	Response
Section 40.02, Article 2.2: Replace Asphalt Institute reference with ASTM and/or	40.02 red marked R&R with AASHTO M-208 or ASTM D -
AASHTO	2397
Section 40.06, Article 6.5: Indicate how much compactive effort is required for	No revisions needed; degree of compaction per Article
Class A, D, & E Asphalt Mix Design	6.5. I.
Change the name of Section 40.02 Seal Coat to Chip Seal because Chip Seal is customary	40.02 red marked to add CHIP SEAL in parenthesis.
Detail 40-2: Revise Leveling Course from 4" to 2"	Detail 40-2 red marked to R&R with 2"
Move Section 40.07 to Division 85	Will be done; need to coordinate with Div 85 Lead
Change Title of Section 40.07 from "Permanent Asphalt Speed Humps" to "Permanent Asphalt Vertical Traffic Calming Devices.	Will be done; need to coordinate with Div 85 Lead
Change all references to "asphalt speed hump(s) to "asphalt vertical traffic calming devices".	Will be done; need to coordinate with Div 85 Lead
Move Section 40.07 to new Division 85	Will be done; need to coordinate with Div 85 Lead
Change Section Title from "Permanent Asphalt Speed Humps" to "Permanent Asphalt Vertical Traffic Calming Devices", and replace all references to "Speed Bumps" to "Vertical Traffic Calming Devices".	Will be done; need to coordinate with Div 85 Lead
Move Detail 40-3 "Standard Speed Hump" to Division 85 and revise to incorporate changes that reflect milling existing pavement (subject to caveat for new pavement) to a depth of 2" prior to installing new asphalt.	Will be done; need to coordinate with Div 85 Lead
Add new Details for speed Cushion and Flat-Topped Speed Table to Division 85.	Details drafted; coordinate with Div 85 Lead
Create new Detail Sheets for "Speed Cushion" and "Flat-Topped Speed Table" and move to new Division 85.	Details drafted; coordinate with Div 85 Lead
Section 40.07, Section 7.4: Correct grammar on last sentence.	Sentence corrected
Detail 40-3: Section for speed humps is 40.07 not 40.14 in Title Block	Referenced Section 40.14 corrected to 40.07
Include specifications and detail for the speed cushions developed by the Traffic Department.	Details drafted; coordinate with Div 85 Lead
Section 40.06, Article 6.5B: Consider changing curing times to refer to Division 30	Waiting for review panel approval.